Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07
Reporting Period: November 2005 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-11-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,229,517 84,136,315
Brandy 1,756,281 9,970,642
Rum, Gin and Vodka 1,017,824 9,598,228
Alcohol 162,871,827 1,843,176,607
Production Total 173,875,449 1,946,881,792
Withdrawals
Taxable 29,353,590 234,893,257
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 1,350,951 9,831,007
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,796,710 93,733,927
For use US, Hospital, Education 220,787 2,779,239
For research, testing 24,753 37,966,485
Tax Free Total 8,393,201 144,310,658
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 395,515,680
Brandy 45,008,861
Rum, Gin and Vodka 7,062,160
Alcohol and Spirits 47,627,254
Miscellaneous 312,993
Total 495,526,948
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 704,921,193 13,288,042,070
Rye 12,497,290 115,133,126
Malt, Barley & Other 9,647,811 96,118,145
Wheat & Sorghum 17,037,773 183,777,950
Total Grain 744,104,067 13,683,071,201

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 6,166,185
Brandy 864,062
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 3,108,641

Virgin Islands 667,599
281,913
Gin 1,867,890

Vodka 7,923,385
Cordials 4,786,610
Cocktails 491,245
Tequila 1,384,416
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 172,632
Miscellaneous 691

Non-Whisky Total 21,549,084
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 27,715,269
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 47,703

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,177,004
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 188,245
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 102,454

Total 1,467,703
Grand Total 29,230,675

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-11-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

60,683,026
13,152,252
27,048,536
7,462,876
4,444,737
16,762,811
76,094,197
48,986,344
5,525,770
13,695,718
728,745
3,337,988
217,239,974
277,923,000

454,913

16,719,818
1,924,698
1,547,963

20,190,410

298,568,323

PAGE 2 of 3



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS TTB S 5110-11-2005 PAGE 3 of 3

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 7,645,685 73,931,385
Imported Whisky 1,706,810 19,968,192
Domestic Whisky 4,808,753 47,991,877
Brandy 1,265,821 16,963,560
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,209,052 20,669,045
Virgin Islands 621,432 6,168,612
Other 236,519 2,812,525
Gin 1,022,499 9,877,871
Vodka 1,094,955 13,751,251
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 896,926 8,293,192
Tequila 1,226,730 13,144,556
Total 22,735,182 233,572,066
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 878,997 9,965,721
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 269,946 2,748,203
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,756,321 18,381,896
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,270,417 19,937,120
Virgin Islands 385,881 3,579,450
Other 185,746 3,048,262
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 749,484 4,029,126
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 842,393 8,971,466
Tequila 1,145,784 11,557,429
Total 7,336,026 69,504,749
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 110,261,594 813,633,180
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 16,097,880 169,180,218
Fuel 54,820,254 608,893,954
Used in Manufacture of Articles 2,389,067 20,430,225
Ending Inventory 17,760,603
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 22,822,510 233,345,544
Withdrawals 13,924,231 152,096,036
Used in Manufacture of Articles 6,109,660 60,692,500
Ending Inventory 6,391

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



