

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau Report Date:

National Revenue Center

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07

> Reporting Period: November 2005 Report Symbol:

> > TTB S 5110-11-2005

13,683,071,201

		C 437
		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Net Production		
Whisky	8,229,517	84,136,315
Brandy	1,756,281	9,970,642
Rum, Gin and Vodka	1,017,824	9,598,228
Alcohol	162,871,827	1,843,176,607
Production Total	173,875,449	1,946,881,792
Withdrawals		
Taxable	29,353,590	234,893,257
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	1,350,951	9,831,007
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,796,710	93,733,927
For use US, Hospital, Education	220,787	2,779,239
For research, testing	24,753	37,966,485
Tax Free Total	8,393,201	144,310,658
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	oreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	395,515,680	
Brandy	45,008,861	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	7,062,160	
Alcohol and Spirits	47,627,254	
Miscellaneous	312,993	
Total	495,526,948	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	704,921,193	13,288,042,070
Rye	12,497,290	115,133,126
Malt, Barley & Other	9,647,811	96,118,145
Wheat & Sorghum	17,037,773	183,777,950

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

744,104,067

http://www.ttb.gov

Total Grain

D٨	$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{F}$	1	of 2	

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
D-441-1 E D	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	6,166,185	60,683,026
Brandy	864,062	13,152,252
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,108,641	27,048,536
Virgin Islands	667,599	7,462,876
Others	281,913	4,444,737
Gin	1,867,890	16,762,811
Vodka	7,923,385	76,094,197
Cordials	4,786,610	48,986,344
Cocktails	491,245	5,525,770
Tequila	1,384,416	13,695,718
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	172,632	728,745
Miscellaneous	691	3,337,988
Non-Whisky Total	21,549,084	217,239,974
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	27,715,269	277,923,000
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallor	ns)	
Total	47,703	454,913
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,177,004	16,719,818
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	188,245	1,924,698
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	102,454	1,547,963
Total	1,467,703	20,190,410
Grand Total	29,230,675	298,568,323

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	Current Wonth	Dute
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,645,685	73,931,385
Imported Whisky	1,706,810	19,968,192
Domestic Whisky	4,808,753	47,991,877
Brandy	1,265,821	16,963,560
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,209,052	20,669,045
Virgin Islands	621,432	6,168,612
Other	236,519	2,812,525
Gin	1,022,499	9,877,871
Vodka	1,094,955	13,751,251
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	896,926	8,293,192
Tequila	1,226,730	13,144,556
Total	22,735,182	233,572,066
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	878,997	9,965,721
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	269,946	2,748,203
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,756,321	18,381,896
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,270,417	19,937,120
Virgin Islands	385,881	3,579,450
Other	185,746	3,048,262
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	749,484	4,029,126
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	842,393	8,971,466
Tequila	1,145,784	11,557,429
Total	7,336,026	69,504,749
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	110,261,594	813,633,180
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	16,097,880	169,180,218
Fuel	54,820,254	608,893,954
Used in Manufacture of Articles	2,389,067	20,430,225
Ending Inventory	17,760,603	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	22,822,510	233,345,544
Withdrawals	13,924,231	152,096,036
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,109,660	60,692,500
Ending Inventory	6,391	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov